

BID TABULATION - BIDS RECEIVED: TUESDAY, APRIL 24, 2018 @ 2:00 P.M.
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - \$550,000.00
 City of Defiance - Geneva Boulevard Project
 Project No. 1631

WARD CONSTRUCTION
385 OAK ST
LEIPSIK, OH 45856

HELMS & SONS
1753 LIMA AVE
FINDLAY, OH 45840

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE (WARD CONST)	TOTAL COST (WARD CONST)	UNIT PRICE (HELMS)	TOTAL COST (HELMS)
201	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$32,202.72	\$32,202.72
202	Curb Removal	170	LF	\$6.00	\$1,020.00	\$7.03	\$1,195.10
203	Excavation	2733	CY	\$11.00	\$30,063.00	\$11.43	\$31,238.19
203	Embankment	202	CY	\$9.50	\$1,919.00	\$13.84	\$2,795.68
204	Subgrade Compaction	3200	SY	\$0.50	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,200.00
304	6" Aggregate Base	525	CY	\$40.00	\$21,000.00	\$36.23	\$19,020.75
301	8 1/2" Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22	730	CY	\$134.00	\$97,820.00	\$146.41	\$106,879.30
407	Tack Coat	310	GAL	\$2.00	\$620.00	\$2.44	\$756.40
448	1 3/4" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, (Type 2, PG64-22)	150	CY	\$152.00	\$22,800.00	\$154.01	\$23,101.50
448	1 1/4" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, (Type 1, PG64-22)	108	CY	\$185.00	\$19,980.00	\$171.77	\$18,551.16
605	6" Underdrain	642	LF	\$14.50	\$9,309.00	\$6.77	\$4,346.34
605	4" Underdrain	1665	LF	\$11.00	\$18,315.00	\$7.36	\$12,254.40
609	Curb & Gutter	1521	LF	\$17.00	\$25,857.00	\$14.61	\$22,221.81
609	Curb	1160	LF	\$11.00	\$12,760.00	\$10.94	\$12,690.40
604	Catch Basins	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,253.79	\$4,507.58
604	Storm Manholes	1	EA	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,039.90	\$3,039.90
611	8" Sanitary Sewer	698	LF	\$34.50	\$24,081.00	\$54.83	\$38,271.34
611	Sanitary Manholes	15	VF	\$480.00	\$7,200.00	\$587.72	\$8,815.80
611	Sanitary Lid & Frame	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$441.22	\$882.44
638	Waterline Relocation	1	LS	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$3,646.66	\$3,646.66
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00
	Miscellaneous			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SPECIAL	Seeding & Mulching	6000	SY	\$1.50	\$9,000.00	\$2.95	\$17,700.00
SPECIAL	Monument Boxes	2	EA	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$772.97	\$1,545.94
SPECIAL	Compaction Testing Allowance (Roadway & Tr	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SPECIAL	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,890.46	\$9,890.46
SPECIAL	Bio-Swales	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$27,577.47	\$27,577.47
SPECIAL	Signage & Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,351.16	\$4,351.16
	As Directed			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
203	Excavation of unsuitable subgrade (12")	1175	CY	\$9.00	\$10,575.00	\$8.96	\$10,528.00
304	Aggregate for unsuitable subgrade (12")	1175	CY	\$34.50	\$40,537.50	\$27.54	\$32,359.50
				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

TOTAL BID = \$450,806.50

TOTAL BID = \$460,000.00

HOHENBRINK EXCAVATING
410 N AGNER ST
OTTAWA, OH 45875

GERKEN PAVING
9072 CO RD 424
NAPOLEON, OH 43545

GEDDIS PAVING & EXC
1019 WAMBA AVE
TOLEDO, OH 43607

UNIT PRICE (HOHENBRINK)	TOTAL COST (HOHENBRINK)	UNIT PRICE (GERKEN)	TOTAL COST (GERKEN)	UNIT PRICE (GEDDIS)	TOTAL COST (GEDDIS)
\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$5.00	\$850.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$4.25	\$722.50
\$10.00	\$27,330.00	\$10.00	\$27,330.00	\$15.00	\$40,995.00
\$15.00	\$3,030.00	\$15.00	\$3,030.00	\$15.00	\$3,030.00
\$0.75	\$2,400.00	\$1.50	\$4,800.00	\$0.40	\$1,280.00
\$45.75	\$24,018.75	\$60.00	\$31,500.00	\$50.00	\$26,250.00
\$139.00	\$101,470.00	\$134.50	\$98,185.00	\$134.50	\$98,185.00
\$2.00	\$620.00	\$1.95	\$604.50	\$1.95	\$604.50
\$157.00	\$23,550.00	\$158.00	\$23,700.00	\$158.00	\$23,700.00
\$190.00	\$20,520.00	\$185.00	\$19,980.00	\$185.00	\$19,980.00
\$10.00	\$6,420.00	\$22.00	\$14,124.00	\$36.00	\$23,112.00
\$7.00	\$11,655.00	\$10.00	\$16,650.00	\$10.00	\$16,650.00
\$18.00	\$27,378.00	\$18.00	\$27,378.00	\$20.00	\$30,420.00
\$12.00	\$13,920.00	\$9.80	\$11,368.00	\$13.00	\$15,080.00
\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
\$38.00	\$26,524.00	\$36.00	\$25,128.00	\$34.00	\$23,732.00
\$560.00	\$8,400.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
\$265.00	\$530.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
\$9,870.00	\$9,870.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
\$17,225.00	\$17,225.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$1.20	\$7,200.00	\$0.70	\$4,200.00	\$0.70	\$4,200.00
\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
\$40,602.00	\$40,602.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$69,100.00	\$69,100.00
\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$10.00	\$11,750.00	\$12.00	\$14,100.00	\$11.00	\$12,925.00
\$36.00	\$42,300.00	\$36.00	\$42,300.00	\$40.00	\$47,000.00
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

TOTAL BID = \$461,562.75

TOTAL BID = \$483,927.50

TOTAL BID = \$503,116.00

RG ZACHRICH
10105 HALLER ST
DEFIANCE, OH 43512

MILLER CONTRACTING
17359 ST RT 66
OTTOVILLE, OH 45876

BRYAN EXCAVATING
128 S LYNN ST
BRYAN, OH 43506

UNIT PRICE (RG ZACHRICH)	TOTAL COST (RG ZACHRICH)	UNIT PRICE (MILLER)	TOTAL COST (MILLER)	UNIT PRICE (BRYAN EXC)	TOTAL COST (BRYAN EXC)
\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$24,800.00	\$24,800.00
\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$4.50	\$765.00	\$9.50	\$1,615.00
\$12.00	\$32,796.00	\$16.00	\$43,728.00	\$12.00	\$32,796.00
\$10.00	\$2,020.00	\$15.00	\$3,030.00	\$7.50	\$1,515.00
\$1.46	\$4,672.00	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.60	\$5,120.00
\$60.00	\$31,500.00	\$41.00	\$21,525.00	\$44.00	\$23,100.00
\$134.00	\$97,820.00	\$145.00	\$105,850.00	\$175.00	\$127,750.00
\$2.00	\$620.00	\$2.00	\$620.00	\$3.00	\$930.00
\$152.00	\$22,800.00	\$170.00	\$25,500.00	\$194.00	\$29,100.00
\$185.00	\$19,980.00	\$199.00	\$21,492.00	\$232.00	\$25,056.00
\$15.00	\$9,630.00	\$17.00	\$10,914.00	\$6.50	\$4,173.00
\$8.67	\$14,435.55	\$7.00	\$11,655.00	\$12.30	\$20,479.50
\$20.00	\$30,420.00	\$18.50	\$28,138.50	\$22.00	\$33,462.00
\$15.00	\$17,400.00	\$12.00	\$13,920.00	\$13.00	\$15,080.00
\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$920.00	\$1,840.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
\$53.00	\$36,994.00	\$28.00	\$19,544.00	\$32.00	\$22,336.00
\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$395.00	\$5,925.00	\$590.00	\$8,850.00
\$300.00	\$600.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.90	\$5,400.00	\$2.15	\$12,900.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$9.00	\$10,575.00	\$6.00	\$7,050.00	\$12.00	\$14,100.00
\$31.00	\$36,425.00	\$32.00	\$37,600.00	\$38.00	\$44,650.00
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

TOTAL BID = \$505,787.55

TOTAL BID = \$541,706.50

TOTAL BID = \$541,862.50